

SCHEDULE 1

Modification of enactments

PART 1

Primary legislation

Pensions Act 2004

26.—(1) The Pensions Act 2004(1) is amended as follows.

(2) In section 38(10)(c) (contribution notices where avoidance of employer debt), for “74 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 (c.66)” substitute “229 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016”.

(3) In section 51(3)(c) (interpretation), for “74 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 (c.66)” substitute “229 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016”.

(4) In section 53(6)(c) (restoration orders: supplementary), for “74 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 (c.66)” substitute “229 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016”.

(5) In section 57(2)(c) (partnerships and limited liability partnerships), for “74 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 (c.66)” substitute “229 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016”.

(6) In section 121 (insolvency event, insolvency date and insolvency practitioner)—

(a) in subsection (4)(b), for “12 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985 (c.66)” substitute “22 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016”; and

(b) omit subsection (11)(a).

(1) 2004 c.35.